1000 EUR
Kasvun ja oppimisen toimiala

Myyntituotot

Maksutuotot

Tuet ja avustukset

Vuokratuotot

Muut toimintatuotot
TOIMINTATUOTOT ULKOISET

Valmistus omaan kayttéén

Henkilostokulut

Palvelujen ostot

Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat
Avustukset

Vuokrat

Muut toimintakulut
TOIMINTAKULUT ULKOISET
Sisainen myynti

Sisaiset ostot
Toimintatuotot yhteensa
Toimintakulut yhteensd
TOIMINTAKATE

w
2024

9 955
24990
18 499

0
958
54 401

-410 551
-140 735
-16 902
-29 518
-1336
-2184
-601 225
-3

-256 693
54 399
-857 918
-803 520

MTA
2025

9777
24 474
10325

305
44 881

-433 013
-137 276
-16 730
-31417
-1435
-1320
-621 189
-258 966
44 881
-880 155
-835 274

ENN Poikkeama
2025 ENN-MTA
10 060

24 985

10478

455 IS0
45978/ 4097

-435 058
-142 299
-16 840
-28 820
-1408
-1319
-625 743
0

-258 113
45978
-883 856

-837 878 [NE2I604

TOT
Tammi-Huhti
2025

3515
7 500
2709
308
14 032

-145 028
-46 463
-3 690
-9438
-488
-328
-205 435
0

-85 898
14033
-291 333
=277 301

Toteuma-% Muutos-%

2025 2024 - 2025
35,9% 36,0%
30,6% 11.4%
26,2% 96,0%

101,0% -11,5%
31,3% 27,0%
33,5% 8,5%
33,8% 2,6%
221% 9,9%
30,0% -10,8%
34,0% 24.7%
24,8% 13,5%
33,1% 6,1%

- 50,0%
33,2% 31%
31,3% 27,0%
33,1% 52%
33,2% 4,3%



